
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2009 1 M 614 10

2 Lindenwood University 2009 1 M 592 6

3 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 1 M 478 1

4 Webber International University 2009 1 M 416 0

5 Newman University 2009 1 M 402 0

6 Robert Morris College (IL) 2009 1 M 400 0

7 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 1 M 348 0

8 Wright State University 2009 1 M 340 0

9 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 1 M 310 0

10 Morehead State University 2009 1 M 260 0

11 William Paterson University 2009 1 M 193 0

12 Central Florida /University of 2009 1 M 184 0

13 Nevada /Univ. of - Las Vegas 2009 1 M 136 0

14 McKendree University 2009 1 M 113 0

15 Davenport University 2009 1 M 103 0

16 Pikeville College 2009 1 M 83 0

17 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 1 M 72 0

18 North Carolina State University 2009 1 M 68 0

19 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 2009 1 M 65 0

20 Vincennes University 2009 1 M 63 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2009 2 M 544 12

2 Lindenwood University 2009 2 M 450 2

3 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 2 M 378 0

4 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 2 M 364 0

5 Webber International University 2009 2 M 360 0

6 Robert Morris College (IL) 2009 2 M 356 0

7 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 2 M 308 0

8 Newman University 2009 2 M 280 0

9 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 2 M 234 0

10 Wright State University 2009 2 M 218 0

11 Pikeville College 2009 2 M 169 0

12 Arizona State University 2009 2 M 148 0

13 William Paterson University 2009 2 M 138 0

14 Central Florida /University of 2009 2 M 132 0

15 Davenport University 2009 2 M 72 0

16 McKendree University 2009 2 M 64 0

17 Nevada /Univ. of - Las Vegas 2009 2 M 63 0

18 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2009 2 M 51 0

19 Morehead State University 2009 2 M 42 0

20 West Texas A&M University 2009 2 M 34 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Wichita State University 2009 3 M 470 11

2 Lindenwood University 2009 3 M 364 0

3 Webber International University 2009 3 M 350 0

4 Robert Morris Univ. - Illinois 2009 3 M 330 0



5 California State Univ. - Fresno 2009 3 M 322 0

6 Saginaw Valley State University 2009 3 M 316 1

7 Newman University 2009 3 M 252 0

8 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2009 3 M 204 0

9 Rochester Institute of Tech 2009 3 M 198 0

10 Central Florida /University of 2009 3 M 174 0

11 McKendree University 2009 3 M 172 0

12 William Paterson University 2009 3 M 150 0

13 Arizona State University 2009 3 M 134 0

14 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 2009 3 M 122 0

15 Purdue University 2009 3 M 85 0

16 Pikeville College 2009 3 M 63 0

17 Hudson Valley Comm. College 2009 3 M 46 0

18 Morehead State University 2009 3 M 31 0

19 Wright State University 2009 3 M 24 0

20 Davenport University 2009 3 M 16 0


